adjusted for the basic EPS and includes all potential dilutive shares arising from the ESOS options granted by

the reporting date, as if the options had been exercised on the first day of the financial year or the date of the

grant, if later.

 Individual Quarter

Ended

Cumulative Quarters

Period Ended

 30.06.2017 30.06.2016 30.06.2017 30.06.2016

Profit/(loss) attributable to Owners of the

   Company (RM’000) 116,590 (518,324) 164,698 (494,894)

Weighted average/adjusted weighted average number

of ordinary shares in issue for basic EPS (’000)  5,866,269 5,866,269 5,866,269 5,866,269

Basic EPS (sen)  1.99 (8.84) 2.81 (8.44)

Diluted EPS (sen)  1.99 (8.84) 2.81 (8.44)

BUMI ARMADA BERHAD

(370398-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

26

28. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The following comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with current year’s presentation, which

more appropriately reflects the nature of relevant transactions.

 As previously

reported

30.06.2016

Effect of

reclassification

As restated

30.06.2016

 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Consolidated Statements of Income

Individual Quarter Ended 30.06.2016

Cost of sales (358,920)  (25,296)  (384,216)

Other income 4,221  25,045  29,266

Selling and distribution costs (5,031)  1,457  (3,574)

Administrative expenses (34,046)  (1,206)  (35,252)

Cumulative Quarters Period Ended 30.06.2016

Cost of sales (744,148)  (9,384)  (753,532)

Other income 10,497  45,386  55,883

Selling and distribution costs (9,097)  (4,168)  (13,265)

Administrative expenses (23,709)  (31,834)  (55,543)

Segmental Information

Individual Quarter Ended 30.06.2016

Segment revenue

Inter-segment revenue

47,207  (13,599)  33,608

Segment results

FPO (previously known as FPSO & FGS) 20,087  (14,236)  5,851

OMS (15,215)  (16,750)  (31,965)

Corporate and others 947  4,994  5,941

Elimination (947)  947  -

Other operating income 4,221  25,045  29,266

Cumulative Quarters Period Ended 30.06.2016

Segment revenue

Inter-segment revenue

126,047  (46,654)  79,393

Segment results

FPO (previously known as FPSO & FGS) 55,431  (28,601)  26,830

OMS 1,252  (33,648)  (32,396)

Corporate and others 14,272  2,591  16,863

Elimination (14,272)  14,272  -

Other operating income 10,497  45,386  55,883

BUMI ARMADA BERHAD

(370398-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

27

28. COMPARATIVE FIGURES (CONTINUED)

Management fees charged to joint ventures and reversal of certain expenses, previously classified as

administrative expenses has been reclassified to other income and to cost of sales and selling and distribution

costs respectively to better reflect the nature of the transactions.

Comparatives on segmental information is updated to reflect the changes affected in Q1 2017 on internal

reporting provided to the Chief Executive Officer.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD